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Highlights : Performance First Quarter 

 Revenue up 16 % 

  

 Gross sales cross milestone of    350 Cr. 

 

 Launch of GeoGreen and Tata Uphaar, Soil and plant 

nutrition solutions 

 

 Expansion of MoPu in Maharashtra, MoU with Banks 
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Performance Highlights 

(Consolidated) 
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Cr 

For the Quarter  

      Gross Sales up by  :  16 % 

      PAT up by   :  5 % 

Q-1 

11-12 

Q-1 

12-13 

Gross Sales 305.5 355.7 

PAT 23.1 24.2 
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Published Financials 
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Q-1 

11-12 

Q-1 

12-13 

Gross Sales 

(Incl.Excise) 
305.5 355.7 

Net Sales  

(Line no 1 a) 
291.6 338.3 

Profit from operations 

( Line no 3) 
37.7 34.1 

Add Depreciation  

(Line no 2 e) 
5.4 7.4 

EBITDA 43.1 41.5 

EBITDA % 14.8% 12.3% 

 EBITDA Q1 2012-13  

5 

Cr 

(Consolidated) 
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Performance Highlights 

(Standalone) 
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Cr 

Q-1 

11-12 

Q-1 

12-13 

Gross Sales 246.6 280.2 

PAT 16.5 15.4 
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EBITDA Margin Q1 Standalone 

FOREX 

RM Cost Increase 

Investment in 
Brands and Farmer 

relationship 

Price Increase 

Volume Increase 

FOREX 
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Metahelix 

8 



    

  

Copyright © Rallis India Limited. All rights reserved 

The Metahelix portfolio 

o Corn 

o Millets 

o Hybrid Paddy 

o Cotton 

o Vegetables 

24  crops in the BT Pipeline and over 150 in Hybrid Pipeline 

Q1 Business Scenario 

• Placements in Market 

• Season delayed in Hybrid Paddy 

and Coarse Cereals  
• Situation has improved after a 

few spells last week. 
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Metahelix Financial Performance : Key Highlights 

Crs 
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Q 1 Q 1 
11-12 12-13

Net Sales 62 82

Net Profit 11 12

Net Profit after Minority Interest 7 9
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Domestic Business 
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Monsoon 
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May 
Varying reports for monsoon 

Arrival   : Delayed 
Progress  : Slow  
Intensity  : Low (Barring N East) 

El Nino possibility can't be ruled out : 
D Sivananda Pai 
Possibility of a normal monsoon is less than half : 
Ashok Gulati 

June 
Delays from 5 -15 days across the country 
Intensity was low 
Erratic rainfall 

 

July 
On 10thJuly Monsoon covered the country 
Intensity was low 
Erratic rainfall 
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Progress till date 

Rainfall till  

1st week July 
2010 -11 

Excess 7 

Normal 16 

Deficient 13 

Scanty 0 

No Rain 0 

All India 

Departure 
-14% 

2011 -12 

6 

22 

8 

0 

0 

-1% 

2012-13 

1 

10 

22 

3 

0 

-22% 

25 Subdivisions have reported  

below normal rainfall 

Departure was highest in  

Punjab , Haryana and Saurashtra 

area of Gujarat of 70% from 

Normal 
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11 - 12   

16% 30% 29% 37% 33% 12 - 13 

Crop Prices in India 

Considerable increase in MSP of key Crops over last year 
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Q-1 WINS 
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Rallis is a 

Company 
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Tata Uphaar Launched 
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Plant Growth Nutrient  
 Product launched during strategy meets 

 Target segment – Vegetables  

 USP – water soluble pouch 
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MoU Signing with Govt. Of Maharashtra 

Government of  Maharashtra and Rallis will be working 

together to cover 1 Lakh Hectares of land under pulses 

crops cum. over 5 years. 

 
The MoU envisages  sustainable livelihood model in the pulses belt of 

Maharashtra to bring prosperity in the rural belt.  

SBI will provide financial assistance to 

farmers engaged with Rallis under MoPu 
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Samrudh Krishi 

Samrudh Krishi :  

Increase in  Farmer Enrolment in Grapes 

 

LEARNING FROM SK IN NASHIK 
 

• ADDL CROP PROTECTION SPRAYS –  

 REDUCED 

• SHARE OF EXPORTS INCREASES 

• SHARE OF WALLET IMPROVED 
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Pooja at Retailer shop 

Newspaper Advt. 

Farmer Training 
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India's 84 important reservoirs are filled only to 19% capacity,  

which is  41% lower than last year. 

Reservoir Status 

June July August September 

Normal 139 428 662 889 

Actual 109 
256 

 (Till Date) 
(IMD) has forecasted 96% rains in 

August 

Deviation - 23 % 

Rains required to bring up Reservoir Level 
In MM 

Normal reservoir levels are required for better prospects of Rabi Crops 
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Progress in July 

Crop 
Area on  

20.7.2012 
Area on 13.7.2012  

(last week) 

Rice 144.59 96.79 

Coarse cereals 95.43 39.76 

Pulses 40.19 20.54 

Oilseeds 108.84 67.7 

Sugarcane 52.81 52.81 

Cotton 83.74 65.22 

Jute and Mesta 8.27 8.18 

Lakh hectares 

Substantial improvement in the Acreage of  

Paddy ,Coarse Cereals ,Oilseeds and Pulses over last week  
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The Growth Agenda 
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